the PRC. At present, most of the business and customers of the Company are in the
PRC. The smooth implementation of the issuance of A Shares can expand the investor
base of the Company, further enhance the reputation of the Company, and strength the
brand competitiveness of the Company in the mainland market.

EFFECT OF THE A SHARE ISSUANCE ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The Company’s 960,733,000 Domestic Shares currently in issue will be converted
to A Shares upon the completion of the issuance of A Shares. Assuming all the
149,860,000 A Shares under the A Share offering are approved to be issued and all
are issued to non-core connected persons of the Company, and the share capital of the
Company will remain unchanged prior to the completion of the issuance of A Shares,

– 16 –

the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
immediately following the completion of the issuance of A Shares will be as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately following the
completion of the issuance of

A Shares

Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued share
capital of

the Company Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued share
capital of

the Company

Domestic Shares 960,733,000 71.24% 0 0.00%
A Shares (at maximum) (1) 0 0.00% 1,110,593,000 74.11%
Number of A Shares to be held

by the public 0 0.00% 149,860,000 10.00%
Number of A Shares to be

converted from Domestic
Shares (2) 0 0.00% 960,733,000 64.11%

 – Including the number of A
Shares held by connected
persons (3) 0 0.00% 677,152,060 45.19%

H Shares 387,937,000 28.76% 387,937,000 25.89%
Number of H Shares held by the

public (4) 319,567,000 23.69% 319,567,000 21.33%
Number of H Shares held by

connected persons (5) 68,370,000 5.07% 68,370,000 4.56%

Total 1,348,670,000 100.00% 1,498,530,000 100.00%

(1) After the completion of the issuance of A Shares, the Company will have a total of 1,110,593,000
A Shares, including 149,860,000 A Shares to be issued under the issuance of A Shares and
960,733,000 A Shares to be converted from existing Domestic Shares of the Company.

(2) All of 960,733,000 Domestic Shares in issue of the Company will be converted into A Shares
upon completion of the issuance of A Shares.

(3) The number of A Shares to be held by the connected persons of the Company comprises
571,031,118 A Shares held by BUCG, 87,850,942 A Shares held by Beijing Infrastructure